## RICHARD T. BISSEN, JR. Mayor

JOSIAH K. NISHITA Managing Director

BRADFORD K. VENTURA
Fire Chief

GAVIN L.M. FUJIOKA
Deputy Fire Chief





GOUNTY CLERK

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

October 3, 2024

200 DAIRY ROAD

KAHULUI, MAUI, HAWAI'I 96732 www.mauicounty.gov

The Honorable Richard T. Bissen, Jr. Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, HI 96793

For Transmittal to:

The Honorable Alice L. Lee, Chair and Members of the Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, HI 96793

Dear Chair Lee and Members,

In accordance with Section 3.56.040 of the Maui County Code, Hele Fitness LLC wishes to donate twelve medium multi-grip, rip-stop sandbags to the Department of Fire & Public Safety. The estimated value of these items is \$1,400.00 including shipping.

Please find the enclosed proposed resolution and Declaration of Gift from Hele Fitness LLC to accept these donations.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to contact the Office of the Fire Chief at (808) 270-7561.

Sincerely,

BRADFORD K. VENTURA Fire Chief